506203577 08/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6250316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUCA MASTELLARI	07/31/2020
LORENZO ZULIAN	08/03/2020
FILIBERTO RIMONDO	07/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIT S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIALE DELL 'INDUSTRIA, 31/33	
City:	PADOVA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	35129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16771753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

Email: jvining@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN
Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR
Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLP052-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. CURRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Curran, Reg. No. 71,094/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GLP052-US_Assignment-Exec#page1.tif source=GLP052-US_Assignment-Exec#page2.tif

PATENT 506203577 REEL: 053493 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

- Luca MASTELLARI residing at Via P.Levi, 39, 35035 MESTRINO, Italy and a citizen of Italy; and
- Lorenzo ZULIAN residing at Vicolo Trentino, 13, 30030 FOSSO, Italy and a citizen of Italy; and
- 3. **Filiberto RIMONDO** residing at Via Trento, 1, 35020 SAONARA, Italy and a citizen of Italy;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VALVE DELIVERY APPARATUS

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION"), an International Application No. PCT/IT2018/050241, filed on December 10, 2018; and for which we are about to file an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION");

AND WHEREAS, SIT S.p.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Italy, having a place of business Viale dell'Industria, 31-33, 35129, PADOVA (Italy), is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

1

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willfull false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATION or any Patents issuing thereon.

31/07/2020 Date

doturo Telian

3/08/2020 Date

3. Filiberto RIMONDO

RECORDED: 08/14/2020

Zimbo Freints

31 07/2020 Date